This Ordinance is being presented by City Council for Council’s review 

and approval. This Ordinance authorizes the execution of an agreement with The  

Lerro Corporation for on-site engineering services for the WITN TV Station for 

the period from March 1, 2025, through December 31, 2028, at an estimated 

price of One-Thousand Two-Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) per month. 

CONGO (Harlee presenting on behalf of Congo) 

#0007  A Resolution Confirming the Appointment of Terence J. Williams as City Auditor 

Synopsis: This Resolution is being presented by the Administration for Council’s review and  

approval.